Open Expert

DTX Expert

Pos.

Name

Dustin Brown

2018 NATIONAL POINTS STANDINGS

Home Town Bike Rd1 Rd 2

Utterson, ONT.

Rd 3

Rd 4

Rd5

Rd 6

Rd7 Rd8 Rd9

Rd 10

Rd 11

Rd 12

Total

Kawasaki
Honda
Chris Evans Jordan Station, ON

#1 Brodie Buchan Leamington, ON Honda 20 9 20 14 14 20 4 101
#112 Cody Marentette Tilbury, ON Honda 2 10 11 11 10 8 16 16 84
#39 Clayton Isherwood Welland, ON Honda 7 12 6 10 16 14 16 81
#25 Luke Rahm 11 12 8 11 10 13 65

#9 Jimmy McCullough Paris, ON Yamaha 16 18 13 10 5 62
#61B Brandon Newman Medina,NY Honda 11 5 7 10 4 5 12 7 61
#53 Don Taylor Port Colborne, ON Honda 18 12 16 14 60
#98 Trent Pickle 9 10 11 8 11 49
#30 Dominic Beaulac Trois-Riviere, QC Kawasaki 12 16 16 a4
#75 Matthew Sehl Ancaster, ON. Yamaha 12 8 13 33
#21 Stephen VanderKurr 14 18 32
#46 Sean Hoy Kitchener, ON 1 9 7 6 6 29
#111 Matty Ward Brantford, ON Honda 11 9 9 29
#41 Brad Hazel Lyndonville, ON Rotax 8 9 9 26
#73 Doug Lawrence 23 23
#29 Nick Wenzler 8 14 22
#12 Doug Beattie 20 20
#25 Oliver Beliveur Gagnon Lepiphanie, QC AEIELE] 18 18
#17 William Bellerose Brossard,QC Yamaha 9 7 16
#24 Fred Duchesneau Trois-Riviere, QC Honda 10 4 14
#19 Brandon Seguin Welland, ON Honda 14 14
#233 Brent Thompson 14 14
#09V Nathan VanCamp 5 9 14
#360 Joshua Shear 14 14
#19 Justin Jones 12 12
#14 Chad Charlton 12 12
#99 Timmy Wells 11 11
#72 Josh Dolan Welland, ON 10 10
#94 Todd Martin 10 10
#122 John Sams 8 8
#60 Kristy Dulaj Welland, ON 6 6
#98) Devin Pfeiffer 0
#77 Rick Gunby Bracebridge,ON 0 [1]
#91 Dustin Brown Utterson 18 11 18 18 16 20 20 23 23 23 23 23 236
#16 Dave Pouliot Quebec, QB 20 2 20 13 18 16 14 20 14 20 16 18 191
#49 Brodie Buchan Leamington, ON Honda 23 14 23 16 20 18 114
#112 Cody Marentette Tilbury, ON Honda 3 11 12 14 12 11 14 16 93
#25 Luke Rahm Honda 14 13 13 16 13 13 82
#61B Brandon Newman Medina,NY Honda 0 10 13 10 10 10 18 8 79
#9 Jimmy McCullough Paris, ON Yamaha 16 18 14 10 20 78
#39 Clayton Isherwood Welland, ON Honda 7 9 6 7 13 14 16 72
#53 Don Taylor Port Colborne, ON Honda 18 16 23 14 71
#98 Trent Pickle Essex, ON Honda 12 1 16 1 13 63
#46 Sean Hoy Kitchener, ON 1 10 8 8 8 10 45
#73 Doug Lawrence 20 23 a3
#15 Chris Evans Jordan Station, ON 20 1 31
#09V Nathan VanCamp 8 12 11 31
#17 William Bellerose Brossard,QC Yamaha 14 7 9 30
#75 Matthew Sehl Ancaster, ON Honda 12 7 11 30
#41 Brad Hazel Lyndonville, ON Honda 9 9 12 30
#111 Matty Ward Brantford, ON Honda 16 12 28
#12 Doug Beattie 23 23
#24 Fred Duchesneau Trois-Riviere, QC Hol 16 5 21
#36 Joshua Shear 14 14
#19 Justin Jones 12 12
w71 Hugues Ponlbriand ac [Tkm T » 12
#99 Timmy Wells 12 12

Sponsors

Yamaha Canada, Sehls Racing, Performance ATV, 39 Racing, Greg Gamm Racing, GMR, Norta Brace Auto
Canadian Kawasaki, John Parker Racing, Motocanier, Inglis Cycle, Magic Screed, Menuiscrie Pouliot, Garr
Chris and George Evans, Parts Canada, Vortex, Golden Brothers

American Harley Davidson, Brian Olsen Racing

Buchan Racing, Matt and Michele Phibbs, Parts Canada, Alpinstars, HIC, Klotz, Twenty Six Suspension, St
Hicks Racing, Dukes Harley Davidson, Shoei, The Media Shop, Outlaw Productions, Brent's One Stop, Mo
Bell helmets, Comet Racing Leathers, Performance ATV and Leisure, Maxx Vapour, Al Dunn, Dad

RU Race Engines, Ride Academy, Durrell Racing, Impact Safety Armor, The Service Pavilion, American Ha
Honda Canada, KBR, Taylor Mechanical, Memphis Shades, GYTR

Sicard RV, Daves Paint Shop

Apex Cycle, Outlaw Productions
KBR, Sturgess Cycle, Bill Built, Wossner Pistons, Web Cams, Hinson, 100%, Recs, Vortex, Strictly Red Line,

HAS Racing, Brad Hazel Pure Attitude Acti Cycles, RU Engines, Brazzel Autc

Cher gerard Patate, Itek industrie, Racine Performance, Construction Jeannot Gagnon, Gforce, Rockstar
Gamma Powersports, Yamaha Canada, Alterego Media, Hipertech, Koso North America, St-Martin Farms
Strategik/ Custom Garage/Pym/Sonic Poite du lac/ auzoil/Pro B

Parts Canada, Alpinestar, Bernier Excavating, HIC Helmets, Sehl Racing, Lifetime Exteriors, Digitial Detail,

Lapps Cycle, Dolan Enterprises, Pro Style Flooring, Pedal Bicycle

Yamaha Canada, Sehls Racing, Performance ATV, 39 Racing, Greg Gamm Racing, GMR, Norta Brace Auto
Canadian Kawasaki, John Parker Racing, Motocanier, Inglis Cycle, Magic Screed, Menuiscrie Pouliot, Garr

Buchan Racing, Matt and Michele Phibbs, Parts Canada, Alpinstars, HIC, Klotz, Twenty Six Suspension, St
Hicks Racing, Dukes Harley Davidson, Shoei, The Media Shop, Outlaw Productions, Brent's One Stop, Mo

RU Race Engines, Ride Academy, Durrell Racing, Impact Safety Armor, The Service Pavilion, American Ha

Bell helmets, Comet Racing Leathers, Performance ATV and Leisure, Maxx Vapour, Al Dunn, Dad
Honda Canada, KBR, Taylor Mechanical, Memphis Shades, GYTR

Apex Cycle, Outlaw Productions

American Harley Davidson, Brian Olsen Racing

Gamma Powersports, Yamaha Canada, Alterego Media, Hipertech, Koso North America, St-Martin Farms
Sicard RV, Daves Paint Shop

HAS Racing, Brad Hazel Pure Attitude Cycles, RU Engines, Brazzel Autc
KBR, Sturgess Cycle, Bill Built, Wossner Pistons, Web Cams, Hinson, 100%, Recs, Vortex, Strictly Red Line,

Strategik/ Custom Garage/Pym/Sonic Poite du lac/ auzoil/Pro B



26
27
28
29
30
31

Open Intermediate

DTX Intermediate

Open Novice

w oA w N R

#98
#98)
#122

#19

#72

#60

#9
#82
#119
#909
#26
#97
#563
#38
#391
#290
#74
#23
#69B
#16
#139
#42
#23T
#29
#14
#3
#777
#31
#9
#a4
#4X
#66

#24

#9
#6
#82
#909
#97
#26
#119
#391
#290
#74
#38
#698
#139
#23T7
#16

#14
#29
#777
#3

#48

Shawn Ford
Devin Pfeiffer
John Sams
Brandon Seguin
Josh Dolan
Kristy Dulaj

Hunter Bauer

Dustin Lambert
Jimmy McCullough
Shane Corbeil
Tyler Brown
Roderick Scott
Alex Olsen
Ty Rahm
Jim Engl
Jesse Isherwood
Bentley Thistlewaite
Logan Wilson
Justin Crumb
Gabriel Beaulac
Kyle Lonnen
Mack Willms
Todd Musson
Phil Little
Alex Dumas
Josh Barrick
Hugo Fournier
Bruce Martin
Raphael Bouchard
Jeff Orosz
Kevin Lambert
Mathew Proctor
Dan Hodder
Bruce Durfy

Hunter Bauer

Jimmy McCullough
Dustin Lambert
Shane Corbeil
Roderick Scott
Ty Rahm
Alex Olsen
Tyler Brown
Bentley Thistlethwaite
Logan Wilson
Justin Crumb
Jesse Isherwood
Kyle Lonnen
Todd Musson
Alex Dumas
Mack Wilms
Felix Dandurand
Hugo Fournier
Josh Barrick
Raphael Bouchard
Bruce Martin

Boyd Deadman

Teagan Deadman

Jacob Rainville

Granby,QC

Welland, ON
Welland, ON
Welland, ON

Chippawa, ON

Welland,ON
Paris,ON
Welland, ON
Utterson,ON
Wainfleet, ON.
Georgetown,ON

London, ON
Welland, ON
Hitchson, ON
Rockwood,ON
Welland,ON

Welland, ONT
Qac

Qc

Chippawa, ON

Paris,ON
Welland,ON
Welland, ON

Wainfleet, ON.

Georgetown,ON
Utterson,ON
Hitchson, ON
Rockwood,ON
Welland,ON
Welland, ON

Eastman, QC
Qac
Welland, ONT
Qc

Woodstock, ON

Woodstock, ON
Welland,ON

11 11 Parts Canada, Alpinestar, Bernier Excavating, HIC Helmets, Sehl Racing, Lifetime Exteriors, Digitial Detail,
9 9
9 9

Honda 8 8 Parts Canada, Alpinestar, Bernier Excavating, HIC Helmets, Sehl Racing, Lifetime Exteriors, Digitial Detail,
Honda 6
Honda 4 a4

Honda Niagara Denture Clinic, KBR Racing, Honda Canada, Lead Mechanical, Danima Tech Inc., J. Tummillo Cont
Honda
Husqvarna Canada, Dual Sport Plus, Bailey Motorsports, Outlaw Productions, The Brap Shop, Lunden Me

Honda DNA Car Service, Napa Auto Parts, Dave & Tiff Vanvliet, Team 19, Aunt Linda & Uncle Rob
Yamaha 12 16 16 23 18 23 16 124 T2 racing, MTO metal products, Agile Transportation services, Grandpa and grandma, Toms upholstery, N
Yamaha 10 10 13 8 9 8 20 9 14 13 114 Alliance Tire Service, Clares Cycle, Clares Delivery, Outlaw Productions, Remax Ryan Steffer, Moto Grecer
Honda 14 16 13 11 23 16 16 109 Manion Marine, Bracebridge Machine, North Brace Auto Tech, Dad, 39 Racing
Honda 6 10 13 8 10 7 18 9 11 92 Mom & Dad. Dave Misdorp, JD Hotwash
Honda 9 7 11 6 14 10 11 16 7 91 Hogtunes Speakers, Brian Olsen Racing, Lonestar Excavating
11 6 11 13 7 18 66
9 7 12 8 12 5 53
Honda 8 9 a4 18 8 a7
Kawasaki 6 5 18 10 6 45
Honda 20 14 10 a4
11 14 16 41 Lords of Gastown, Reckless Crew, Dirt Bike Kidz, Spoke Skins, Hart and Hunnington, GMR.
18 14 32
11 13 8 32
18 10 28
8 7 11 26
12 10 22
20 20
Honda 12 12
11 11
10 10
G )
9 9
5 5
4 4
3 3
o [
23 20 23 23 23 18 12 23 23 23 23 23 257 Niagara Denture Clinic, KBR Racing, Honda Canada, Lead Mechanical, Danima Tech Inc., J. Tummillo Cont

Honda

Husqvarna Canada, Dual Sport Plus, Bailey Motorsports, Outlaw Productions, The Brap Shop, Lunden Me

Yamaha 16 23 18 20 18 23 23 141 T2 racing, MTO metal products, Agile Transportation services, Grandpa and grandma, Toms upholstery, N
Honda 18 16 14 16 13 20 14 14 125 DNA Car Service, Napa Auto Parts, Dave & Tiff Vanvliet, Team 19, Aunt Linda & Uncle Rob
Yamaha 9 12 14 9 12 8 18 14 8 10 114 Alliance Tire Service, Clares Cycle, Clares Delivery, Outlaw Productions, Remax Ryan Steffer, Moto Grecer
Yamaha 6 10 12 9 11 8 13 10 13 92 Mom & Dad. Dave Misdorp, JD Hotwash

13 9 14 18 16 18 88

Honda 7 7 8 6 12 10 10 9 7 76
Honda 14 16 14 9 16 69
Kawasaki 8 7 20 16 11 62
Honda 16 13 13 42
Suzuki 8 18 16 42
10 11 5 10 36

Hogtunes Speakers, Brian Olsen Racing, Lonestar Excavating
Manion Marine, Bracebridge Machine, North Brace Auto Tech, Dad, 39 Racing

Lords of Gastown, Reckless Crew, Dirt Bike Kidz, Spoke Skins, Hart and Hunnington, GMR.

20 20
18 12 30
Honda 16 16

Honda 11 11

Grandma and Papa Deadman, Brock and Visser Funeral Home, Welshski Garage Doors, APEX Cycle, Steck
Mom and Dad, |Golden Brothers, ATV performance, Tiki Tan, uncle Tyler

Honda Kingsville Homehardware, Double Diamond Farms, Velocity Truck &Trailer, Leamington Car Wash, Naples
Honda Grandma and Papa Deadman, Brock and Visser Funeral Home, Welshski Garage Doors, APEX Cycle, Steck

Yamaha 14 9 14 23 5 16 11 14 14 120 Rainville Auto,, Paguette Siding, Performance ATV



DTX Novice

Open ATV

FETREVENN

#47
#6
#100
#16

#74m
#12
#6
#333
#99
#69
#33
#519
#412
#17
#22
#313
#14x
#70q
#732
#360
#8460
8

#563
#87

#13

#14
#48
#47
#100
#16
#6
#31
#909
#12
#74m
#333
#53
#313
#99
#519
#33
#53
#69
#138
#53
#412
#156
#8
#799
#14x
#732
#30
#360
#22
#81
#20

#87

#216
#77
#21

#a

Kennedy Wigfield
Alissa Lambert
Shawn Rupert

Mack Willms

Felix Dandurand
Tyson McLellan
Gabriel Boisvert
Ryan Scavuzzo

Tyler Thompson

Nathan Daudelin

Bruce Martin
Sean Mathison
John McKenney
Michael St. Amand
Chris Cowan
Brooks Boyle

Micheal Deloyer
Nathan Peacock
Maxime Soucy
Chris Washburn

Craig Hunt
Benjamin Martineua
Kyle Scavuzzo
Chase Langille
Jim Engle
Jack Marshall

Boyd Deadman

Teagan Deadman
Jacob Rainville
Kennedy Wigfield
Shawn Rupert
Mack Willms
Ryan Scavuzzo
Felix Dandurand
Alissa Lambert
Gabriel Boisvert
Tyson McLellan
Tyler Thompson
Johnathon Cote
Micheal Deloyer
Nathan Daudelin
John McKenney
Sean Mathison
Brandon Keys
Bruce Martin
Mathew Guimont
Brandon Keys
Michael St. Amand
Tim Balcombe
Kyle Scavuzzo
Jeff Palmer
Nathan Peacock
Phil Leckie
Chase Langille
Craig Hunt
Brooks Boyle
Robert Green
Tristan Payne
Greg Hodovick
Jack Marshall

Chuck Graham

Andrew Smith

Jeff Chandler
Maxwell Johansen

Welland,ON

Elmira,0ON
Eastman, QC
Welland,ON

Welland,ON

Belwood, ON

London, ON

Woodstock, ON

Woodstock, ON

Welland,ON

Eastman, QC
Welland,ON

Welland,ON

Welland,ON

Belwood, ON

Embrun, ONT.

Honda

Honda 23
Honda

Suzuki

Yamaha
Honda 10

5

Honda 8
Yamaha

Suzuki

Honda

Honda
Yamaha 14

Honda
Yamaha
Honda 23
Honda

20
Honda

12

Suzuki

[ [

10

23

14

16

20

12
18

10

14

11

23

23

20
23

12

23

16

20

13
14
1

23

18

12
11
18

10

23

13

10

13
14

23

14

12

13

16

20
23
18

Mathias MariheSport, ferme Racin et Fils,
Mom & Dad, Mommaz Boyz, Parkers Pier, Radison Hotel, Young Gunz Racing, ATV Performance, 39 Racin

Olsen Racing, Outlaw Productions, AAA Events, Media Shop

Grandma and Papa Deadman, Brock and Visser Funeral Home, Welshski Garage Doors, APEX Cycle, Steck
Kingsville Homehardware, Double Diamond Farms, Velocity Truck &Trailer, Leamington Car Wash, Naples
Mom and Dad, | Golden Brothers, ATV performance, Tiki Tan, uncle Tyler

Grandma and Papa Deadman, Brock and Visser Funeral Home, Welshski Garage Doors, APEX Cycle, Steck
Rainville Auto,, Paguette Siding, Performance ATV

Mathias MariheSport, ferme Racin et Fils,
DNA Car Service, Napa Auto Parts, Dave & Tiff Vanvliet, Team 19, Aunt Linda & Uncle Rob

Mom & Dad, Mommaz Boyz, Parkers Pier, Radison Hotel, Young Gunz Racing, ATV Performance, 39 Racin

Olsen Racing, Outlaw Productions, AAA Events, Media Shop

BHM, H.A.S. Racing.



5 #711 Mickie Vance Fort Erie, ONT. Polaris 18 14 32
6 #14 Tomy Boisvert 23 23
7 #29 Brandon Doucette vineland, o | R 20 20 Twisted Art and Fab, Boo's Bar and Eatery, Outlaw Productions
8 #911 Dany Fiset 20 20
9 #91 Jasmin Plante 18 18
10 #77 Johnathon Kopeshni 18 18
11 #80 Patrick Bonin 16 16
12 #5 Steve Wright 16 16
13 #88 Chenier Jr Michel 14 14
14 #164 Anthony Beliveau 12 12
15 #78 Francis Mssicotte 1 1
16 #5x Kristopher Tousigrant 10 10
17 #27 David Sylvetre 9 9
Production ATV

1 Maxwell Johansen 70
2 Right Rear Pocke 66
3 66
4 #711 Mickie Vance Fort Erie, ONT Polaris 20 16 36 36
5 #21 Jeff Chandler 18 16 34
6 #911 Dany Fiset 23 23
7 #27 David Sylvetre 20 20
8 #5 Steve Wright 20 20
9 #164 Anthony Beliveau 18 18
10 #87 Francis Massicotte 16 16
Veteran
1 #32 John Kehoe Oakville, ON 184
2
3
4 #19 Glen Brown 12 12 16 7 13 13 8 81
5 #77 Rick Gunby Port Carling, ON KT™M 18 20 20 20 78
6 #391 Bentley Thistlewaite [ 18 23 20 14 75
7 #158 Kim Orosz Port Colbourne, ON Yamaha 16 10 16 10 52
8 #94 Dan Doreen 18 13 18 49
9 #5 Al Perry Cambridge, ON Yamaha 6 11 9 12 7 45
10 #233 Brent Thompson 13 20 11 a4
11 #31 Jeff Orosz 23 18 41
12 #24 Sam Manyon 20 18 38
13 #156 Tim Balcome 10 9 6 12 37
14 #94 Todd Martin 16 10 11 37
15 #41 Chris Murray St. Catherines, ON Honda 10 14 11 35
16 #51T Paul Wallace Trenton, ON Honda 9 13 12 34
17 #275 Paul Curic 14 18 32
18 #66 Bruce Durphy 13 16 29
19 #38 23 23
20 #12X Rob Williams 23 23
21 #234 Gabriel DeLaDuraetye 20 20
22 #61B Brian Newman 20 20
23 #138 Buddy Ford 18 18
24 #34 16 16
25 #120 Rick Jones 16 16
26 #277 Rob Vrbanac 14 14
27 #28 Steve Ball 14 14
28 #23 Todd Vallee 14 14
29 #969 Mark Gibson 7 5 12
30 #799 Jeff Palmer 12 12
31 #60 David Tyo 12 12
32 #42 Bill Bak 11 11
33 #26 Michael Pope 11 11
34 HAX Dan Hodder 10 10
35 #61 Greg Hodovick 9 9
36 #732 Oleh Petraszko 8 8
37 #45 James Sehl Ancaster, ON 5 5
Vintage MOD
#19 Glen Brown 18 14 13 18 14 23 14 16 14 144

#119 Tyler Brown 20 23 23 13 20 99
#5 Al Perry Cambridge, ON 16 11 14 20 13 74

v s w N R



250 Youth

85¢cc

65¢cc

50 Chain

6 #24 Sam Manyon 20 23 a3
7 #49 Bill Harrett 18 20 38
8 #66 Bruce Durphy 13 20 33
9 #67 Jim Williamson 12 14 26
10 #42 Clayton Isherwood Welland, ON 23 23
11 #33 Sean Mathison 23 23
12 #53 Lenny Munroe 23 23
13 #26 Alex Olsen 23 23
14 #234 Gabriel De La Dyraetye 20 20
15 #120 Rick Jones 20 20
16 #13 Boyd Deadman 18 18
17 #60 David Tyo 16 16
18 #6 Kevin Lambert Jr 12 12
19 #35 Steve Kovacs ‘Windham, ON Rotax 11 11
20 #33 Dick Romeiser 10 10
Vintage DINO
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1 #11T Taia Little Welland, ON. 23 23 20 23 20 23 20 20 14 20 206
2
3
4 #6 Shayne Parsons 12 16 16 13 16 16 16 14 119
5 #19 Christopher Pittaway 0 14 14 18 18 18 18 18 118
6 #41 Brody Hazel 10 11 13 34
7 #4 Mavrick Cyr 16 0 12 28
8 #22 Blake Silenzi Dain City, ONT. 14 12 26
9 #7 Justin Ball 11 13 24
10 #16 Jacob Peacock 14 14
11 #70 Seth Little 13 13
12 #143 Maguire Scott 0 0
1 #94 Adrian St. Amand Burlington, ONT. 23 23 23 20 23 23 18 23 23 199
2
3
4 #4 Mavrick Cyr 20 18 14 52
5 #16 Jacob Peacock 23 23 46
6 #41 Brody Hazel Lydonville, NY 14 13 16 a3
7 #22 Blake Silenzi Dain City, ONT. 18 14 32
8 #7 Justin Ball 11 18 29
9 #70 Seth Little 12 14 26
10 #15T Taylor Winfield Fort Erie, ONT. 16 16
1 #68 Carson Green 16 16
12 #143 Maguire Scott Welland, ONT. 9 9
1 #8 Liam Caskie Brantford,ON 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 207
2
3
4 #41 Brody Hazel Lydenville, ONT 18 20 56
5 #899 18 36
6 #24 Connor Adams 18 34
7 #7 Jayda Brauweiler 0o 16 30
8 #810 Joe Shneckenberger 14 14
9 #111 Myles Ward Brantford,ON 0 [1]
#6 Seth Parsons Welland, ONT 207

#7
#209

Jayda Brauweiler

Kasia Jelonek

ATV Performance, Golden Brothers, Mom & Dad, Archie's Subs, Lifetime Exterior, Papa, Uncle Phil, LP D"

Has Racing, Brad Hazel Machining, Pete Allen Tower Tattos, Brazzell Auto, American HD, Todd and Carla,
Tricon Windows, Designs By Dar, Niagara Mortgages, Performance ATV, Digitail Detail, MSM, Jamie Farka

All Girls Racing, Clare's Cycle, Intvition Lawn + Landscape

Mom & Dad, Golden Brothers, Papa, ATV Performance, LP.Drywall, Lifetime Exterior

Has Racing, Brad Hazel Machining, Pete Allen Tower Tattos, Brazzell Auto, American HD, Todd and Carla,

DNA Car Service, 905 Rentals, Dave & Tiff Vanvilet, Grandma & Grandpa Parsons/Colquhoun, ATV Perfori



50 Shaft

#46 Jameson Andrews Paris, ON 20 23 23 23 23 112

#107 Easton Kane 23 23
#101 River Kane 20 20
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